


ATTACHMENT A 





ATTACHMENT B 



1 | P a g e  
 

ATTACHMENT B 
QUESTIONS & ANSWERS 

 
 
1) QUESTION – Regarding 015: Annual Life Safety Inspection with DCRA/third 

party inspector including written report and certification for Twenty-one (21) 
hydraulic/traction service/passenger elevators located at Van Ness Campus 
and Bertie Backus High School. Can you confirm that it is 21 and not 22 
units?   
 
ANSWER – Twenty-two units is the correct count including Bertie Backus.     
 

2) QUESTION – Does the “Annual Life Safety Inspection” refer to both the 
Annual Safety tests, Pressure tests, as well as the Life Safety which 
consists of testing the smoke/heat/fire/generators? 

 
ANSWER – The University does not have any elevators that will be tested off the 
generators. 
 

3)  QUESTION – Regarding -16: Emergency repair services for Eleven (11) 
hydraulic/traction service/passenger elevators located at Van Ness Campus 
and Bertie Backus High School.  Is the number of 11 units correct?  Should 
the emergency repair services be on 21 or 22 total units on campus? 

 
ANSWER – The emergency repair units should total twenty-two (22). 

 
 


